Carbon resistive element.
FEATURES
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
HOW TO ORDER
NOTES:
STANDARD OPTIONAL EXTRAS
T-16
16 mm Carbon
Potentiometer
�
� Stop torque: > 40 Ncm. ( > 56 in-oz)
� Torque: 0.5  to  1.5 Ncm.
(0.7  to  2.1  in-oz)
� Electrical rotation angle: 280° ± 20°
� Mechanical rotation angle: 300° ± 5°
(See note 1)
S
Models
Metal shaft
S
T
Plastic shaft
X
W
Y
Z
T-16
Series
T-16
P01
P07
Metal Plastic
(See note 3)
Bushings
�  = No
N = Normal
U = With non
       rotary pawl
N
(See note 9)
See note 8
(See note 7)
(See note 6)
(See note 5)
Others laws upon request
(See note 4)
H
Terminals
C= Solder Lugs
H= Horiz. PCB
V= Vert. PCB
L= Vert. in Line PCB
(2) Shafts: The codes indicate diameter and length. Shaft  M05 only for  double potentiometer.
(1) Terminals:  Model  T is  not available with terminals "V" or "L" .
(7) Detents : - Not available for models with plastic shaft X, W, Y, Z.
                - Detents and switch are not compatible.
(9)
(3) Bushings:   � = Only for potentiometer model X, W.
                  U = Standard antirotation lugs (at 90° CW).
+15
-20
15 20
negative tolerance
(5) Tolerance  (non standard),  upon request.
positive tolerance
Example code:
(6) Shafts length:
Only for special length and plain shafts (not  knurled). Example:  Shaft   Ø 6,25   L= 24.5 M07 ....... 24.5
Shafts length
shafts
Flatted and slotted shafts, etc. will need drawings.
 NOTE: Max. length 40 mm. ( shafts 4, 6, 6.25)
In model  "T" with different values, ask by drawing.
(8) Stereo matching:  Only available in tandem models and upon request.

(Max. 16 digits)T-16  SH  +  DRAWING NUMBER
This way of ordering should be used for options which are not included
in the "How to order" standard and optional extras.
T-16 X ..
T-16..H..
T-16..L..
75
STANDARD OPTIONSHOW TO ORDER CUSTOM DRAWING
L
D
5
1
5
M 7 x 0.75
Ø
 1
6
2
19 6
7
.5
T-16  T ...
±
0
.5
L
D
5
7
.5
M 7 x 0.75
2
19 6
Ø
 1
6
A
S
E
A = Initial
S = Wiper
E = Final
T-16  S ...
±
0
.5
T-16 .. V ...
T-16  Z ...
T-16  W ...
T-16 .. C ...
T-16  Y ...
5 5
Ø 7.5
Ø 1.3